FORM P10-1595	RECORDA	01 -	·28-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMEDCE
(Finv. 0.93) OMB No. 0654-0011 (nap. 4/94)	P				Tradomark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	P.			_	
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trader	T U marks: Pleas	1252882 se record the attached origin	nal documents or copy to	liereof.
Name of conveying party(les): (1)Yoshiaki NAKANO	1.10.00		2. Name and address of a	receiving party(les)	S0737
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? U. Yes. 23 No			Internal Address:		09/4
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Ø Assignment ⊔ Merger			Street Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome,		
U Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,		
U Olher			Clly: Kanagawa	State:	ZIP: 211–8588
Execution Date: December 20, 1999			Country: Japan Addillonal name(s) & address(as) attached? U Yes 也 No		
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s): 09	480	737		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>December 20, 19</u> 99					
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)		
Addillonal numbers attached? U Yos U No DOCKET NO.: FUJI 16.913					
Name and address of party to concerning document should t		9	6. Total number of applica	ations and patents invo	olved: 1
Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C.			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Internal Address: EMPIRE STATE BUILDING			🛚 Enclosed		
60TH FLOOR			Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Slicel Address: 350 5TH	AVENUE		8. Deposit account nun	1per: 757.03 90.04	
SUITE 6024			08-1634	<u> </u>	
City. NEW YORK SI	ate: NY ZIP: 10	4	1 /	this page if paying by dep	oall account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. Fo the best of my knowledge the original document. Samson Helfgott Name of Person Signing Reg. No.: 23,072	Total number of pag	yna Including c	Signature over strot, allachments, and c equire i cover street informa ademarks, Box Assignments	nd any attaches copy No the second s	is a true copy of 10/00 Date
2.46.0					

Filed by Express Mail
(Receipt No. FLS 22353 9(7))
on 1/10/00
pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 1.10.
by 120 07

Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

PATENT REEL: 010500 FRAME: 0995

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. FUJI 16.913

	ow named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a ce	and not and useful bivertuon in .
for which		
(check one) [X]	an application is being filed concurrently herew	vith.
	an application for a Patent of the United States	
[]	and given Application Serial No.	
and WHEREAS,	FUJITSU LIMITED	
having a place of bu	siness at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chom	ne, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,
Kanagawa, 211		. ASSIGNEE
	ing the entire right, title and interest in, to and u	
ferred and set over, successors, legal rep said United States at which may be gran protection, including filed for said invent applications and the Patent Laws of the international agreem and all forms of ind cates and designs what will be a succession of the country of the c	and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, resentatives and assigns, the entire right, title an pplication and all divisions, renewals and continued thereon and all reissues and extensions to g, without limitation, all applications for patents tion in any country or countries foreign to the right to claim for the same the priority rights d United States, the International Convention for the to the domestic laws of the country in which ustrial property protection, including, without limits the property protection, including, without limits and reissues thereof; thorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patentry or countries foreign to the United States, we	ed, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, trans- transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its d interest in, to and under the said invention, and the nuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States hereof; and all applications for industrial property, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be United States, together with the right to file such erived from said United States application under the the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other and any such application is filed, as may be applicable; limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certifi- country or countries foreign to the United States and ents and Trademarks of the United States, and any shose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or aid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its terms of this instrument.
AND ASSIGNO	- '	o convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has
legal representatives lawful papers, execu do everything possib	and assigns, any facts known respecting said in the all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign	ommunicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors ivention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally gal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce
Full name of sole or	first inventorYoshiaki Nakano	
Inventor's signature	Yoshiaki hakano	Date December 20, 199
Residence Kawas	aki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan	
Post Office Address	c/o FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kami	kodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,
	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 211-85	88 Japan
	joint inventor, if any	
		Date
Post Office Address		
		÷
	pint inventor, if any	
		Date
Post Office Address		
		PATENT

RECORDED: 01/10/2000 REEL: 010500 FRAME: 0996